Chapter 17.25 SHORELINE MANAGEMENT

Sections:

17.25.010	Title.
17.25.020	Purpose.
17.25.030	Administration - Adoption by reference
17.25.040	Fees.

17.25.010 Title.

This chapter shall be known, and shall be cited, as the Lewis County shorelines chapter. [Ord. 1279 §1, 2017; Ord. 1170B, 2000; Ord. 1157, 1998; Ord. 1034 §1, 1974]

17.25.020 Purpose.

The purpose of this chapter is to implement the Shoreline Management Act of 1971 (Chapter 286, Laws of 1971, First Ex. Sess.), codified as Chapter 90.58 RCW. [Ord. 1279 §1, 2017; Ord. 1170B, 2000; Ord. 1157, 1998; Ord. 1034 §2, 1974]

17.25.030 Administration - Adoption by reference.

Standards for the regulation of shorelines in Lewis County are contained in the Lewis County shoreline master program adopted October 16, 2017 Placement holder for adoption date, or as amended. Copies of the Lewis County shoreline master program shall be kept on file and shall be made available to the public at the office of the Lewis County department of community development. [Ord. 1279 §1, 2017]

17.25.040 Fees.

The fees for this chapter are set forth in LCC <u>18.05.120</u>. [Ord. 1279 §1, 2017]